PUBLIC NOTICE MAYFIELD TOWN

Notice of Emergency Meeting

Mayfield Town will hold an Emergency Meeting on Friday, June 30, 2017 at 6:00 p.m. to approve the Fire Restriction Order. The meeting will be held at the Mayfield Town Hall, located at 52 North Main Street in Mayfield Utah.

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

I, the duly appointed and acting Treasurer for the Town of Mayfield hereby certify that copies of the foregoing notice were posted at two public places within the municipality this 28th day of June, 2017. The public places are; (1) Mayfield Post Office, (2) Mayfield Town Hall. The notice will also be posted on our town web site at <u>www.mayfieldtown.org</u>.

DATED this 28th day of June, 2017.

Kera Peterson Mayfield Town Treasurer